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76 Sotrf/7 Main St. 
Aiaon, Ohio 44308 

June 29,2009 
1-800-646-0400 

Renee J. Jenkins 
Director, Administration Department 
Secretary to the Commission 
Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

^ ' 5 M \ ' f : L - r r ^ 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company* and The Toledo Edison Company for 
Authority to Establish a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to Section 
4928.143, Revised Code, in the Form of an Electric Security Plan 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Enclosed you will find an original and 13 copies of the proposed (i) Experimental Critical 
Peak Pricing Rider, (ii) revised Generation Service Rider which includes a Time-of-Day Option, 
and (iii) Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company, and The Toledo Edison Company. 

Please open a new ATA docket and assign a case number to this filing. Also please file 
one copy in Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO. and return two time-stamped copies (with the assigned 
case number) in the enclosed envelope. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 330-384-5969. 

Sincerely, 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio ) ^ 
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric ) Case No. 09-.j£li_-EL-ATA 
Illuminating Company and The Toledo ) 
Edison Company for Approval of an ) 
Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider» ) 
a revised Generation Service Rider which ) 
includes a Time-of-Day Option, and an ) 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider. ) 

1. APPLICANT RESPECTFULLY PROPOSES: (Check applicable proposals) 

X New Service Change in Rule or Regulation 
New Classification Reduction in Rates 
Change in Classification CoiTection of Error 
Other, not involving increase in rates 
Various related and unrelated textual revision, without change in intent 

2. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: This application is made pursuant to Section 4909.18, Ohio 
Revised Code, seeking approval of an Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider, a revised 
Generation Service Rider which includes a Time-of-Day Option, and an Experimental Real 
Time Pricing Rider. 

3. TARIFFS AFFECTED: (If mote than 2, use additional sheets) 

Ohio Edison Company Tariff Sheet Nos. I l l , 113,114 
The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Tariff Sheet Nos. 111. 113,114 
The Toledo Edison Company Tariff Sheet Nos. I l l , 113,114 

4. Attached hereto and made a part hereof are: (Check applicable Exhibits) 

X Exhibit A - existing schedule sheets (to be superseded) if applicable 

X Exhibit B - proposed schedule sheets 

X Exhibit C-1 
a) if new service is proposed, describe; 
b) if new equipment is involved, describe (preferably with a picture, brochure, etc.) and 

where appropriate, a statement distinguishing proposed seivice from existing 
services; 

c) if proposed service results from customer requests, so state, giving if available, the 
number and type of customers requesting proposed service. 



Exhibit C-2 - if a change in classification, rule or regulation is proposed, a statement 

explaining reason for change. 

Exhibit C-3 - statement explaining reason for any proposal not covered in Exhibits 

C-1 or C-2. 

5. Applicant respectfully requests the Commission to approve the tariff sheets attached hereto, and 
authorize Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The 
Toledo Edison Company to file same in final form, to become effective on the date, subsequent 
to filing, to be shown on the proposed schedule which will be filed with the Commissicm; and to 
be in the form and content shown in Exhibit B. 

' ^ Ebony L. Miller 
76 South Main Street 
Akron. Ohio 44308 

330-384-5969 



Exhibit A 
Existing Tariff Sheets 

See Attached 



Ohio Edison Company 
Akron. Ohio P.U.C.O.No.11 

Sheet 1 

4*̂  Revised Page 1 of 2 

Sheet 
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4 

Effective 
Date 

06-01-09 

01-23-09 

05-01-09 

10 

75 

01-23-09 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The following rates, rules and regulations for electric sen/Ice are applicable throughout the 
Company's service territory except as noted. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DEFINITION OF TERRITORY 

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS 

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES 

Residential Service (Rate "RS") 

General Sen îce - Secondary (Rate "GS") 
General Service - Primary (Rate "GP") 
General Service - Subtransmlsslon (Rate "GSU") 
General Service - Transmission (Rate "GT") 

Street Lighting Provisions 
Street Lighting (Rate "STL-) 
Traffic Lighting (Rate "TRF") 
Private Outdoor Lighting (Rate "POL") 

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

OTHER SERVICE 

Cogeneralion and Small Power Production 
Pole Attachment 
Interconnection Tariff 

20 
21 
22 
23 

30 
31 
32 
33 

01-23-09 
01-23-09 
01-23-09 
01-23-09 

01-23-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
06-01-09 

01-23-09 

50 
61 
82 

01-01-03 
01-01-03 
01-01-09 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27,2009, In Case No. 0B-935-EL-SSO et al., before 
The Public Utifities Commission of Ohio 

issued by: Richard K. Grigg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



Ohio Edison Company 
Akron, Ohio P.U.C.O.No.11 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

RIDERS 

Partial Service 
Summary 
Residential Distribution Credit 
Transmission and Ancillary Services 
Alternative Energy Resource 
School Distribution Credit 
Business Distribution Credit 
Unlversai Service 
Temporary Energy Efficiency 
State i<Wh Tax 
Net Energy Metering 
Delta Revenue Recovery 
Demand Side Management 
Reasonable Arrangement 
Distribution Uncollectible 
Deferred Transmission Cost Recovery 
Economic Load Response Program 
Optional Load Response Program 
Generation Cost ReconclKation 
Green Resource 
Fuel 
Advanced IVietering Infrastructure / Modern Grid 
Line Extension Cost Recovery 
Delivery Service Improvement 
PIPP Uncollectible 
Non-Distribution Uncollectible 
Generation Service 
Demand Side Management and Energy Efficiency 
Economic Development 
Deferred Generation Cost Recovery 
Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery 
Deferred Distribution Cost Recovery 

Ph^e^ 

24 
80 
81 
83 
84 
85 
86 
90 
91 
92 
94 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
106 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

Sheet 1 
4* Revised Page 2 of 2 

Effective 
P?^ 

01-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
12-24-08 
01-01-06 
01-23-09 
04-01-03 
06-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
04-01-09 
04-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
06-01-09 
04-01-09 
04-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-01-11 
01-01-11 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.2009, In Case No. 08-&35-EL-SSO et ai., before 

Tiia Public Utilllies Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



Ohio Edison Company 

Akron. Ohio P.U.C.O.No.11 

Sheet 80 

2^ Revised Page 1 of 1 

SUftfMARY RIDER 

Rates and charges included in the rate schedules listed in the following matrix shall be mocSfied 
consistent with the terms and conditions of the Indicated Riders: 

Rider • (Sheet) 

A 

Q 

P 

P 

Q 

T 

Q 

Q 

A 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 
T 

Q 

A 

Partial Sen/ice - (24) 

Residential Distribution Credit - (81) 

Transmission and Ancillary Servfces - (63) 

Alternative Energy Resource - (84) 

School Distribution Cr^it - (85) 

Business Distribution Credit • (86) 

Universal Service - (90) 

Temporaiy Energy Efficiency - (91) 

State l<Wh Tax - (92) 

Net Energy Metering - (94) 

Delta Revenue Recovery - (96) 

Demand Side Management - (97) 

Reasonable Arrangement - (98) 

Distribution Uncollectible - (99) 

Deferred Transmission Cost Recovery - (100) 

Economic Load Response Program - (101) 

Optional Load Response Program - (102) 

Generation Cost Reconciliation - (103) 

Green Resource - (104) 

Fuel - (105) 
Advanced Metering Infrastructure/Modem Grid - (106) 

line Extension Cost Recovery - (107) 

Delivery Service Improvement - (108) 

PIPP Uncollectible - (109) 

Non-Distribution Uncollectible - (110) 

Generation Sen/lce - (114) 
Demand side Management and Energy Efficiency - (115) 

Economic Development - (116) 

Deferred Generation Cost Recovery - (117) 

Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery - (118) 

Deferred Distribution Cost Recovery - (119) 

Rate Schedule | 

RS 

• 

* 
• 

GS 

• 

^ 

• 

• 

GP 

~ 

GSU 

• 

^ 

GT 
• 

• 

* 

STL 

• 

• 

• 

• 

« 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

« 

• 

• 

TRF 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

• 

# 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

POL 

* 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• - Rider Is applicable or available to the rate schedules indicated 

A - Rider Is updated/reconciled annually 
Q - Rider Is updated/reconciled quarterly 

T - Rider fs updated/reconciled twice per year 
P - Rider Is updated/reconciled periodically 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.2009, in Case No. 08-g35-EL-SSO et ai., before 

The Public Utilities Commis^on of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. GrIgg, President Effective: June 1.2009 



Ohio Edison Company 
Akron, Ohio P.U.C.O.No.11 

Original Sheet 114 

Page 1 of 1 

RIDER GEN 

APPUCABIUTY; 

For customers talking the Standard Sen/ice Offer electric generation service ("SSO Generation Seniles") 
from the Company, the following Standard Service Offer Generation Charges (SSOGC) by rate schedule, 
will apply, effective for service rendered beginning June 1,2009, for all kWhs per î Wh, unless otherwise 
noted: 

RATE: 

RS 

Summer Winter 

First 500 kWhs, per l<Wh 
All excess kWhs, per kWh 

GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 
STL 
TRF 
POL 

6.88180 

7.88180 

7.35680 

7.10140 

6.90170 

6.89480 

7.35680 

7.35680 

7.35680 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.08590 

6.91480 

5.90890 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.2009. in Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO et ai.. before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohfo 

Issued by: Richani R. GrIgg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



The Cleveland Electric illuminating Company 

Cleveland. Ohio P.U.C-O. No. 13 

Sheet 1 

1'* Revised Page 1 of 2 

Sheet 

1 

3 

4 

Effective 
Date 

06-01-09 

05-01-09 

05-01-09 

10 

75 

06-01-09 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The following rates, rules and regulations for electric service are applicable throughout the 
Company's service territory except as noted. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DEFINITION OF TERRITORY 

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS 

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES 

Residential Service (Rate "RS") 

General Sen/lce - Secondary (Rate "GS") 
General Service - Primary (Rale "GP") 
General Service - Subtransmisslon (Rate "GSU") 
General Service - Transmission (Rate "GT") 

Street Lighting Provisions 
Street Lighting (Rate "STL") 
Traffic Lighting (Rate "TRF") 
Private Outdoor Lighting (Rate "POL") 

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

OTHER SERVICE 

Partial Service 
Cogenerators and Small Power Production Fadlities 
Retail Translllon Cost Recovery of 

Non-bypassable Regulatory Transition Charges 
interconnection Tariff 

20 
21 
22 
23 

30 
31 
32 
33 

05-01-09 
05-01-09 
05-01-09 
05-01-09 

05-01-09 
05-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 

05-01-09 

46 
48 

74 
95 

01-01-06 
01-01-03 

05-01-09 
01-01-09 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27,2009, In Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO et al., before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by; Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



The Cleveland Electric illumfnatlng Company 
Cleveland, Ohio P.U.CO. No. 13 

Sheet 1 
1*̂  Revised Page 2 of 2 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

RIDERS 

Summary 
Residential Distribution Credit 
Transmission and Ancillary Service Rider 
Alternative Energy Resource 
School Distribution Credit 
Business Distribution Credit 
Regulatory Transition & Transition Rate Credit 
Universal Service 
Temporary Energy Efficiency 
State kWh Tax 
Net Energy Metering 
Grandfathered Contract 
Delta Revenue Recovery 
Demand Side Management 
Reasonable Arrangement 
Distribution Uncollectible 
Deferred Transmission Cost Recovery 
Economic Load Response Program 
Optional Load Response Program 
Generation Cost Reconcilialbn 
Green Resource 
Fuel 
Advanced Metering Infrastructure / Modem Grid 
Line Extension Cost Recovery 
Delivery Service Improvement 
PIPP Uncollectible 
Non-Distribution Uncoliectlbfe 
CEI Delta Revenue Recovery 
Generation Service 
Demand Side Management and Energy Efficiency 
Economic Development 
Deferred Generation Cost Recovery 
Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery 
Deferred Distribution Cost Recovery 

Sheet 

80 
81 
83 
84 
85 
86 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
112 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

Effective 
Date 

06-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
12-24-08 
01-01-06 
05-01-09 
04-01-03 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
04-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
04-01-09 
04-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-01-11 
01-01-11 

Filed pursuant to OixJer dated May 27,2009, in Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO et al., before 
The Public Utiiitles Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. GrIgg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 

Cleveland. Ohio P.U.CO. No. 13 

Sheet 80 

1'* Revised Page 1 of 1 

SUMMARY RIDER 

Rates and charges Included in the rate schedules listed in the following matrix shall be modified 
consistent with the terms and conditions of the Indicated Riders: 

Rkier - (Sh&et) 

A 

Q 

Q 

P 

P 

Q 

T 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

T 

Q 

A 

Residential Distribution Credit - (81) 

Transmission and Ancillary Services - (83) 

Alternative Energy Resource - (84) 

School Distribution Credit - (85) 

Business Dlsbibutlon Credit • (86) 

l̂ egulstory Transition & Transition Rate Credit - (dd) 

Universal Service - (90) 

Temporary Energy Effidency - (91) 

State kWh Tax - (92) 

Net Energy Metering - (93) 

Grandfathered Contract - (94) 

Delta Revenue Recovery - (96) 

Demand Side Management • (97) 

Reasonable Arrangement - (98) 

Distribution Uncollectible - (99) 

Deferred Transmission Cost Recovery - (100) 

Economic Load Response Program - (101) 

Optional Load Response Program - (102) 

Generation Cost Reconciliation - (103) 

Green Resource - (104) 

^Fuel - (106) 

Advanced Metering Infrastryclure/Modern Grid • (106) 

Une Extension Cost Recovery - (107) 

Delivery Service improvement - (108) 

PIPP Uncollectible - (109) 

Non-Distrtoution Uncollectible - (110) 

CEI Delta Revenue Recovery - (112) 

Generation Service - (114) 

Demand Side Management and Energy Effidency • (115) 

Economic Development - (116) 

Deferred Generation Cost Recovery - (117) 

Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery - (118) 

Deferred Distribution Cost Recovery - (119) 

Rate Schedule 1 

RS 

A 

GS 

• 

0 

_ 

GP GSU 

_ 

6T 

-

su 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

# 

• 

• 

• 

• 

IRF 

• 

• 

« 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

« 

• 

• 

« 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

POL 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

e 

• 

e 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

- Rider Is applicable or available to the Rate Schedules indicated 

A - Rider Is updated/reconciled annually 
Q - Rider is updated/reconciled quarterly 

T - Rider Is updated/reconciled twice per year 
P - Rider is updated/recondled periodically 

Filed pursuant to Orefsr dated May 27,2009, in Case No. Od-935-EL-SSO et al., before 

The Public Utilities CommlsslDn of Ohio 

issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



The Cleveland Etectrfc Illuminating Company 
Cleveland, Ohio P.U.CO, No. 13 

Odginal Sheet 114 

Page 1 of 1 

RIDER GEN 
Generation Service Rider 

APPLICABILITY: 

For customers taking the Standard Service Offer etectrlc generation sen/Ice ("SSO Generation Service") 
from the Company, the following Standard Service Offer Generation Charges (SSOGC) by rate schedule, 
will apply, effective for service rendered beginning June 1.2009, for all kWhs per kWh, unless othenwise 
noted: 

RATE: 

RS 

Summer Winter 

First 500 kWhs, per kWh 
AH excess i<Whs, per kWh 

GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 
STL 
TRF 
POL 

6.88180 

7.88180 

7.35680 

7.10140 

6.90170 

6.89480 

7.35680 

7.35680 

7.35680 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.08590 

5.91480 

5.90890 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.2009, In Case No. 08-g35'EL-SSO et al., before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. GrIgg, Preskient Effective: June 1,2009 



The Toledo Edison Company 
Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O. No. 8 

Sheet 1 

4*̂  Revised Page 1 of 2 

Sheet 

1 

3 

4 

Effective 
Date 

06-01-09 

01-23-09 

06-01-09 

10 

75 

01-23-09 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The following rates, rules and regulations fbr electric service are applicable throughout the 
Company's service territory except as noted. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DEFINITION OF TERRITORY 

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS 

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES 

Residential Service (Rale "RS") 

Genera! Service - Secondary (Rate "GS") 
General Service - Primary (Rate *'GP'') 
General Service - Subtransmisslon (Rate "GSU") 
General Service - Transmission (Rate "GT") 

Street Lighting Provisions 
Street Lighting (Rate "STL") 
Traffic Lighting (Rate TRP) 
Private Outdoor Lighting (Rate "POL") 

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

OTHER SERVICE 

Partial Service 
Cogeneration and Small Power Producer 
Interconnection Tariff 

20 
21 
22 
23 

30 
31 
32 
33 

01-23-09 
01-23-09 
01-23-09 
01-23-09 

01-23-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
06-01-09 

01-23-09 

52 
70 
76 

01-01-06 
01-01-03 
01-01-09 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27,2009, In Case No. 08-d35-EL-SSO et al, befbre 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grlgg, President Effective: June 1,2009 



The Toledo Edison Company 
Toledo. Ohio P.U.CO. No. 8 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

RIDERS 

Summary 
Residential Distribution Credit 
Transmission and Ancillary Sen/ices 
Alternative Energy Resource 
School Distribution Credit 
Business Distribution Credit 
Economic Development (4a) 
Universal Service 
Temporary Energy Efficiency 
State kWh Tax 
Net Energy Metering 
Delta Revenue Recovery 
Demand Side Management 
Reasonable Arrangement 
Distribution Uncollectible 
Deferred Transmission Cost Recovery 
Economic Load Response Program 
Optional Load Response Program 
Generation Cost Reconciliation 
Green Resource 
Fuel 
Advanced Metering Infrastructure / Modern Grid 
Line Extension Cost Recovery 
Delivery Service Improvement 
PIPP Uncollectible 
Non-Distribution Uncollectible 
Generation Service 
Demand Side Management and Energy Efficiency 
Economic Development 
Deferred Generation Cost Recovery 
Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery 
Deferred Distribution Cost Recovery 

Sheet 

80 
81 
83 
84 
85 
86 
88 
90 
91 
92 
93 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

Sheet 1 
4*̂  Revised Page 2 of 2 

Effective 
P t̂a 

06-01-09 
01-23-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
01-23-09 
12-24-08 
01-01-06 
01-23-09 
04-01-03 
06-01-09 
05-01-09 
06-01-09 
04-01-09 
04-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-23-09 
06-01-09 
04-01-09 
04-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
01-01-11 
01-01-11 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.2009. In Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO et al., before 
The Public Utllttles Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Gitgg, President Effective: June 1,2(K)9 



The Toledo Edison Company 

Toledo. Ohio P.U.CO. No. 8 

SfieetSO 

2^ Revised Page 1 of 1 

SUMMARY RIDER 

Rates and charges included In the rate schedules listed in the following matrix shall be modified 
consistent with the terms and conditions of the indicated Riders: 

1 RWer - (Sheet) 

\ ^ 
Q 

P 

P 

Q 

T 

Q 

Q 

A 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

T 

Q 

A 

Residential Distribution Credit - (81) 

I Transmission and Andllary Services - (83) 

1 Alternative Energy Resource - (84) 

School Distribution Credit - (85) 

Business Distribution Credit - (86) 

Economic Development 4a - (88) 

Universal Service - (90) 

Temporary Energy Efficiency - (91) 

State kWh Tax - (92) 

Net Energy Metering - (93) 

Delta Revenue Recovery - (96) 

Demand Side Management - (97) 

Reasonable Arrangement - (98) 

Distribution Uncoilecllble - (99) 

Deferred Transmission Cost Recovery - (100) 

Economic Load Response Program - (101) 

Optional Load Response Program - (102) 

Generation Cost Reconciliation - (103) 

Green Resource - (104) 

Fuel - (105) 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure/Modem Grid - (106) 

Line Extension Cost Recovery - (107) 

Delivery Service Improvement - (103) 

PIPP Uncollectible - (109) 

Non-Distribution Uncollectible - (110) 

Generation Service - (114) 

Demand Side Management and Energy Efficfeni^ - (115) 

Economic Development - (116) 

Deferred Generation Cost Recovery - (117) 

Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery - (118) 

Deferred Distribution Cost Recoveiy - (119) 

Rate Schedule 

RS 

• 

• 

'' • 

GS 

• 

• 

1 GP GSU GT STL 

1 • 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

e 

e 

• 

• 

» 

• 

# 

TRF 

• 

• 

# 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

« 

• 

« 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

POL 

• 

• 

• 

# 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

# 

• 

e 

• 

• 

• 

Rider is applicable or available to the Rate Schedules Indicated 

A - Rider Is updated/reconciled annually 
Q - Rider Is updated/reconciled quar t^y 

T - Rider Is updated/reconciled twice per year 
P - Rider Is updated/reconciled periodically 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.2009, in Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO GX al.. before 

The Public Utilities C<mimi$sIon of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg. President Effective: June 1,2009 



The Toledo Edison Company 
Toledo. Ohio P.U.CO. No. 8 

Original Sheet 114 

Page 1 of 1 

RIDER GEN 
Generation Service Rider 

APPLICABILITY: 

For customers talking the Standard Service Offer electric generation service ("SSO Generation Service") 
from the Company, the following Standard Service Offer Generation Charges (SSOGC) by rate schedule, 
will apply, effective for sen/Ice rendered beginning June 1,2009, for ail kWhs per kWh, unless othenwise 
noted: 

RATE: 

RS 

Summer Winter 

First 500 kWhs, per kWh 
Ail excess kWhs. per kWh 

GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 
STL 
TRF 
POL 

6.88180 

7.88180 

7.35680 

7.10140 

6.90170 

6.89480 

7.36680 

7.35680 

7.36680 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6-30470 

6.08590 

5.91480 

5.90890 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

Filed pursuant io Order dated May 27.2009. fn Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO et at., befiara 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1,2009 
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Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27i 2000̂  
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_. before 

The Public Utilltlas Commission of Ohio 
Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: J«flo4_ ..2009 
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Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27.3008. 

before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: J«ne4_ .. 2009 
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SUMMARY RIDER 

Rates and charges Included In the rate schedules listed in the following matrix shall be modified 
consistent with the terms and conditions of the Indicated Riders: 

Rmr • (Shae]) 

A 

Q 

P 

P 

Q 

T 

Q 

a 

A 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

T 

Q 

A 

Partial Service - (24) 

Rftsldenllal Distribution Credit - (81) 

Transmission and Ancillary Services - (83) 

Alternative Energy Resource - (84) 

School Distribution Credit • (85) 

Business Distribution Credit - (66) 

Universal Service - (90) 

Temporary Energy Efficiency - (91) 

State kWh Tax - (92) 

Net Energy Metering - (94) 

D^lta Revenue Recovery - (96) 

Demand Side Management ' (97) 

Reasonable Arrangement - (98) 

Distribution Uncollectible - (99) 

Defen^d Transmission Cost Recovery -. (100) 

Economic lj>ad Response Program - (101) 

Optional Load Response Program • (102) 

Generation Cost Reconciliation - (103) 

Green Resource - (104) 

Fuel - (105) 

Advanced Metering Infrastnicture/Modern Grid - (106) 

Line Extension Cost Recovery - (107) 

Delivery Service Improvement - (108) 

PIPP Uncoilecllble - (109) 

Non-Distribution Uncoilecllble - (110) 

ExDerimental Real Time Pridna - i i U \ 

ExDerimentalCriUcatPeakPricina - ri13) 

Generation Service - (114) 

Demand Side Management and Energy Efficiency - (115) 

Economic Development - (116) 

Deferred Generation Cost Recovery - (117) 

Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery - (118) 

Deferred Distribution Cost Recovery - (119) 

fRate ScliedutB 

RS 

# 

9 

« 
» 

GS 

• 

• 

« 
A 

GP 

• 

• 
• 

GSU 

• 

-

^ 

GT 

• 
STL 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

TRF 

t 

POL 

. 
• 

• - Rider is applicable or available to the rate schedules Indicated 

A - Rider Is updated/reconciled annually 
Q - Rider is updated/reconciled quarterly 

T - Rider Is updated/reconciled twice per year 
P - Rider Is updated/reconciled periodically 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27,200Q. 
air 

In Case Ho. OB 035 EL SSO ot 
. before 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: 4«no-+_ 2009 
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RIDER RTF 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

AVAILABILITY: 

This Rider Is not ava^able to customers during the period (he customer fakes electric generation service 
from a certified supplier. This Rider Is not available to customers during the period the customer Is taking 
service under Rider ELR or Rider CPP. 

The Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider (RTP) shall be applied In lieu of the Generation Service Rider 
(GEN) to customers participating In this voluntary experimental program. 

PROGRAlVI DESCRIPTION: 

The RTP Program is voluntary and will be offered on an experimental basis through May 31,2011, unless 
earlier terminated by the Company, its purpose Is to test customer response to hourly price signals 
quoted by the Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc. ("Midwest ISC'*) to supply 
electricity. Participation In the RTP Program offers customers the opportunity to manage th^r electric 
costs by either shifting load from higher price to lower price periods or by adding new load during lower 
price periods. 

RATE: 

In addition to any other charges under all other rate schedules applicable to customer's service, exclusive 
of Rider GEN, customers taking service under this Rkler shall also pay the charges set forth below: 

Charges: 

Program Administrative Charge: $150.00 per month 

RTP Billing: 

Customers taking service under this Rider will be billed based on the following calculatkin: 

RTP Bill » Program Charge •«- RTP Energy Charge •(• RTP Fixed Charge -t- All Appllcabie 
Riders 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , In Case No. , before 
The Public Utiiitles Conimisskjn of Oiilo 

Issued by: RIchand R. Grigg, President Effective: , 2009 
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RiDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

RTP Energv Charge: 

The RTP Energy Charge (RTPEC) Is equal to the customers hourly energy usage applied to the 
hourly energy price quotes made publicly available by Midwest ISO, as defined In the LMP( definition 
below. 

The RTPEC is calculated as follows: 

RTPEC = 2(kWh,xLMP,) 

Where: 

kWhi = Customer's kilowatt-hour usage in hour t 
t = An hour In the billing period 
n = Total number of hours in the bIRIng period 
LMP, = the "Day-Ahead" Locatlonal Marginal Price, or IMP" In hour t as defined and 

specified by the Midwest ISO at the Commercial Pdclng Node labeled TESR", 
as this node may be changed or superseded from time to time by the Midwest 
ISO. In the event there Is an error In the LMP reported by the Midwest ISO, the 
Company shall apply such prices as corseted by the Midwest ISO in monthly 
billings. 

The Company shall not be responsible for failure of the customer to receive and act upon market 
based quotes. The customer is responsible for its access to the Internet for access to Midwest 
ISO pricing. 

RTP Fixed Charges: 

The following RTP Fixed Charges will apply, by rate schedule, for all kWhs per kWh: 

Summer Winter 

RS 

GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

For billing purposes, the winter rates shall be applicable beginning with service rendered September 
1 through service rendered for May 31. The summer rates shall apply in all other billing periods. 

3.35030 

3.35300 

3.09110 

2.89190 

2.88140 

2.87120 

2.87340 

2.64900 

2.47830 

2.46930 

Filed pursuant to Order dated, , In Case No. . before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Riciiard R. Grigg, President Effective: , 2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

METERING! 

The customer must arrange for Interval metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous Charges, 
Tariff Sheet 75. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

Failure by the customer to timely pay ail amounts due within thirty (30) days of when due may be cause 
for removal from service under this Rider, at the option of the Company. 

A customer may terminate service under this Rider effective with the next scheduled meter reading 
following at least 12 days notice to the Con^any by the customer. Custorrwrs who withdraw or are 
removed from the RTP Progr^n may not return to the RTP Program. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , in Case No. . before 
The Pi^iic Utiiitles Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: . 2009 
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RIDER CPP 
Experimftfttai Criticai Peak Pricing Rider 

AVAILABILITY: 

This Rider Is not avaitabie to customers during the period the customer takes electric generation service 
from a certified supplier. This Rider Is not available to customers during the period the customer is taldng 
service under Rider ELR, Rider OLR or Rkler RTP. 

The Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider (CPP) shall be applied in lieu of the Generation Sen/lce 
Rider (GEN) to customers participating in this voluntary experimental program. 

The CPP Charge shall rofiect time-of-day pricing, for all kWh per kWh, for both Summer and Winter 
seasons, as shown below: 

RATE: 

In addition to any other charges under all other rate schedules applicable to customer's service, exclusive 
of Rider GEN, customers taking service under this Rider shall also pay the charges set forth below; 

Charges: 

Program Administrative Charge: 

CPP Pricing: 

RS 
GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

Midday 

8.24170 
8.24170 
7.95550 
7.73180 
7.72410 

Summer 
Shoulder 

Peak 

8,24170 
8.24170 
7.96550 
7.73180 
7.72410 

Off-Peak 

4.98640 
4.98640 
4.81330 
4.67800 
4.67330 

Midday 
Pealt 

7.55840 
7.55840 
7.29600 
7.09100 
7.08390 

$37.50 per 

Winter 
Shoulder 

Peak 

8.64630 
8.64530 
8.34530 
8.11070 
8.10260 

month 

Off-PMK 

4.63900 
4.63900 
4.47800 
4.35210 
4.34780 

Midday-peak time shall be noon to 6 p.m. EST, Monday through Frklay, excluding holidays. 

Shoulder-peak time shall be 6:00 a.m. to noon and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m. EST, Monday through 
Friday, excluding holidays. 

IHoIldays are defined as New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Off-Peak shall be all other hours. 

For billing purposes, the winter rates shall be applicable beginning with service rendered 
September 1 through service rendered for May 31. The summer rates shall apply in all other 
billing periods. 

* With day-ahead notification by the Company, the applicable Midday-Peak CPP Charge shall 
change to 39.06600 per kWh for up to 10 days for a period of 6 hours each day, noon to 6 p.m. 
EST, during the summer as determined by the Company ("Crltteal Peak Pricing Hours"). 

Filed pursuant to Order dated in Case No. before 
The Public Utlgiies Commission of Ohto 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: .2009 
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RiDER CPP 
Experimental Critical Peak Pricing RIdar 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for interval metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous Charges, 
Tariff Sheet 75. 

NOTIFICATION: 

Customers served under this Rider shall be provided notification of Critteal Peak Pricing IHours by the 
Company. Customers shall be provided clock times of the beginning and ending of Critical Peak Pricing 
Hours. Receipt of notifications of Critical Peak Pricing Hours shall be the sole responsibility of the 
customer. 

Notification of Critical Peak Pricing Hours consists of an electronic message issued by the Company to a 
device or devices such as telephone, facsimile, pager or email, selected and pro>Mded by the cu^mK' 
and approved by the Company. Two-way Information capability shall be Incorporated by the Compai^ 
and the customer In order to provide confirmation of receipt of notl^cation n^ssages. Operation, 
maintenance and functionality of such communication devices selected by the customer shall be the sole 
responsibility of the customer. 

TERM: 

This Rider shall expire vWth sen/ice rendered through May 31,2011, unless earlier terminated by the 
Company. 

A customer may terminate Its participation in this Rider, effective with the next scheduled meter reading 
following at least 12 days notice to the Company by the customer. Customers who withdraw from 
participation in this Rider may not return to this Rider at any time. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , In Case No. . before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohb 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: , 2009 
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RIDER GEN 
Generation Service Rider 

APPUCABIUTY; 

For customers taking the StandanJ Service Offer electric generatton service f SSO Generation Service") 
from the Company, the following Standaixl Service Offer Generation Charges (SSOGC) by rate schedule, 
will apply, elective for service rendered beginning June 1,2009, for all kWhs per kWh, unless othenvlse 
noted: 

RATE: 

RS 

Summer Winter 

First SQOIiWhs. per kWh 

All excess kWhs. per kWh 

GS 

GP 

GSU 

GT 

STL 

TRF 

POL 

6.88180 

7.88180 

7.35680 

7.10140 

6.90170 

6.89480 

7,35680 

7.35680 

7.35680 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.08590 

5.91480 

6.90890 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27,2009, 

air 

in Case No. 

before 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: Junol .. 2009 



Ohio Edison Companv Original Sheet 114 

Akron. Ohio P.U.C.O.No.11 Page 2 of 2 

RiDER GEN 
Generation Service Rider 

TIME-OF-DAY OPTION: 

For customers with the appropriate Qualifying time-of-dav metering and who elect to be served under the 
Time-Of-Dav Option, the charge bv rate schedule will be as shown below, for all kWhs. per kWh: 

Summer Winter 
Midday 
Peak 

Shoulder Shoulder 
Peak Off-Peak Peak Peek. Off-peak 

RS 12.9839(i 8.2417(i 4.9864<^ 7.5S84d 8.6453i^ 4.6390tf 

GS 12.9839(^ 8.2417ii 4.9864<^ 7.5584<^ 8.64S3i^ 4.6390<t 

GP I2.5331.i 7.9555<^ 4.8133<i 7.296Q<g &.M6U 4>4780tf 

GSU 12.180B<i 7.7318I& 4.6780<^ 7.091Q<^ 8.1107(^ 4.3521<^ 

GT 12.1684(ii 7.7241iit 4.e733<i 7.0839<!i 8.1026^ 4.3478^ 

Middav>peak time shall be noon to 6 p.m. EST. Monday thnauoh Friday, excluding holidays. 

Shoulder-peak time shall be 6:00 a.m. to noon and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m. EST. Monday through Friday, 
excluding holidays. 

Holidays are defined as New Year's Day. Memorial Day. Independence Dav. Labor Dav,̂  
ThanksQlvinp Dav. and Christmas Dav. Off-Peak shall be all other hours. 

A customer may terminate its participation in this flme-of-dav option at anv time effective with the next 
scheduled meter reading. A gualifyina customer mav return to the time-of-dav option at anv time after 
a hiatus from the time-of-dav option of at least one f1) year. 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for time-of-dav metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous 
Charges. Tariff Sheet 75. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated . in Case No. MJQ0. 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued bv: Richard R, Grioo. President Effective: .2009 
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The following rates, rules and regulations for electric sen4ce are applicable throughout the 
Company's service territory except as noted. 
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Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27, aOQÔ  

eW 
in Case No. 08 036Et3SOot 

., before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

issued by: RIchanj R. Grlgg, President Effective: tlune-4- 2009 
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Filed pursuant to Order dated Moy 2712000, In Case No. 08 035 EL SSO ot 
before 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: Jwi&4_ 2009 
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SUMMARY RIDER 

Rates and charges included In the rate schedules listed in the foiloviring matrix shall be modified 
consistent with the terms and conditions of the indicated Riders: 

Rider - ($h90i) 

A 

Q 

Q 

P 

P 

Q 

T 

Q 

Q 

Q 

0 

Q 

Q 

Q 

T 

Q 

A 

Residential Distribution Credt • (81) 

Transmission and Anclllaiy Services - (83) 

Alternative Energy RosQurce - (84) 

School OlstribuUon Credit - (85) 

Business DIstdbullon Credit - (86) 

Regulatory Transition & Transition Rate Credit - (89) 

Univei^ai Service - (90) 

Temporary Energy Efficiency - (91) 

StateItWhTax- (92) 

Net Energy Metering- (93) 

Grandfathered Contract - (94) 

Delta Revenue Recovery - (98) 

Demand Side Management - (97) 

Reasonable Arrangement - (98) 

Distribution Uncollectible- (99) 

Defen'ed Transmission Cost Recovery - (100) 

Economic Load Response Program - (101) 

Optional Load Response Program • (102) 

Generation Cost Reoonclilation - (103) 

Green Resource • (104) 

Fuel - (105) 

Advanced Metering Inlrastnjcture/Modem Grid • (108) 

Une Extension Cost Recovery - (107) 

Delivery Service improvement - (108) 

PIPP Uncollectible - (109) 

Non-DtslrlbuUon Uncoilectibta - (110) 

ExoBrimentat Real Time Pricina - ri11^ 

CEI Delta Revenue Recovery - (112) 

ExDerimenlalCrlllcalPeakPriclna - m s ) 

Generation Senice - (114) 

Demand Side Management and Energy Efficiency - (115) 

Economic Deveiopmant - (116) 

Deferred Generation Cost Recovery - (117) 

Defen-ed Fuel Cost Recovery - (118) 

Defen-ed Distribution Cost Recovery • (119) 

Rate schedule 

RS 

^ 

GS 

• 

OP 

* 
• 

GSU 

* 

GT STL 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 

TRF 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
« 
• 
• 
• 

« 
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

POL 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

« 
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• - Rider Is applicable or available to the Rate Schedules indicated 

A - Rider Is updated/reconciled annually 
Q - Rider Is updated/reconciled quarterly 

T - Rider Is updated/reconciled twice per year 
P - R i d ^ is updated/reconciled periodically 

Filed pursuant to Onler dated May 27,2009. ., in Case No. 

before 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

I Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: JUR&4. ^2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

AVAILABILITY: 

This Rider is not available to customers during the period the customer takes electric generation service 
from a certified supplier. This Rider is not avaKable to customers during the period the customer Is taking 
service under Rider ELR or Rider CPP. 

The Experimental Real Time Pdclng Rider (RTP) shall be applied in lieu of the Generation Service Rider 
(GEN) to customers participating In this voluntary experimental program. 

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION; 

The RTP Program is voluntary and wfff be offered on an experimenlal basis through May 31,2011. unless 
earlier terminated by the Company. Its purpose Is to test customer response to hourly price signals 
quoted by the Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc. ("Midwest ISO") to supply 
electricity. Participation in the RTP Program offers customers the opportunity to manage their electric 
costs by either shifting load from higher price to lower price periods or by adding new load during lower 
price periods. 

RATE: 

In addition to any other charges under all other rate schedules applicable to customer's service, exclusive 
of Rider QEN, customers taking sen/ice under this Rider sh^l also pay the charges set forth b^ow: 

stmmx 
Program AdmNstrative Charge: $150.00 per month 

RTP Bllilnfl: 

Customers taking service under this Rider will be billed based on the following calculation: 

RTP Bin = Program Charge + RTP Energy Charge + RTP Fixed Charge + All Appllcs^le 
Riders 

Filed pursuant to Order dated . In Case No. . before 
The Public UtiliUes Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effedive: . 2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

RTP Energy Charge: 

The RTP Energy Charge (RTPEC) Is equal to the customers hourly energy usage applied to the 
hourly energy price quotes made publicly available by Midwest ISO, as defined In the LMPt definition 
below. 

The RTPEC is calculated as follows: 

RTPEC = Z(kWhiXLMP|) 

Where: 

kWht = Customer's kilowatt-hour usage In hour t 
t = An hour In the billing period 
n = Total number of hours in the billing p^od 
LiVIPt = the "Day-Ahead" Locationai Marginal Price, or "LMP" In hour t as defined and 

specified by the Midwest ISO at the Commercial Pridng ^k)de labeted TESR^ 
as this node may be changed or superseded from time to time by the Mkiwest 
ISO. In the event there Is an error in the LMP reported by the Midwest ISO, the 
Company ^al l apply such prices as corrected by the Midwest ISO In monthly 
billings. 

The Company shall not be responsible for Allure of the customer to receive and act upon market 
based quotes. The customer is respon^ble for its access to the Internet for access to Midwest 
ISO pricing. 

RTP Fixed Charaest 

The following RTP Fixed Charges will apply, by rate schedule, for ail kWhs per kWh: 

Summer Winter 

RS 
GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

For billing purposes, the winter rates shall be applicable beginning with service rendered September 
1 through service rendered for May 31. The summer rates shall apply in all other billing periods. 

3.35030 

3.35300 

3.09110 

2.89190 
2.88140 

2.87120 

2.87340 

2.64900 

2.47830 

2.46930 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , In Case No. , before 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effectlva: , 2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for interval metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous Charges, 
Tariff Sheet 76. 

TCRMS AND CONDITIONS: 

Failure by the customer to timely pay all amounts due within thirty (30) days of when due nnay be cause 
for removal from service under this Rider, at the option of the Company. 

A customer may terminate service under this Rider effective with the next scheduled meter reading 
following at least 12 days notice to the Company by the customer. Customers who withdraw or are 
removed from the RTP Program may not return to the RTP Program. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , in Case No. , before 
The Public Utiiitles Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grlgg, President Effective: , 2009 



The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 
Cieveland. Ohio P.U.CO. No. 13 

Orlg^al Sheet 113 

Page 1 of 2 

RIDER CPP 
Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider 

/WAILABIUTY: 

This Rider Is not available to customers during the period the customer takes electric generation service 
from a certified supplier. This Rider is not available to customers during the period the customer is taking 
service under Rider ELR, Rider OLR or Rider RTP. 

The Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider (CPP) shall be applied in lieu of the Generation Service 
Rider (GEN) to customers participating in this voluntary experimental program. 

The CPP Charge shall reflect tlme-of-day pricing, for all kWh per kWh, for both Summer and Winter 
seasons, as shown below: 

RATE: 

in addition to any other charges under all other rate schedules applicable to customer's service, exclush^ 
of Rider GEN, customers taking sen/ice under this Rider shall also pay the charges set forth below: 

Charges; 

Program 

CPP Pricing: 

RS 
GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

Administrative Charge: 

Midday 
Peak 

8.24170 
8.24170 
7.95550 
7.73180 
7.72410 

Summer 
Shoulder 

Peak 

8.24170 
8.24170 
7.96550 
7.73180 
7.72410 

Off-Pwii 

4.98640 
4.98640 
4.81330 
4.67800 
4.67330 

Midday 
Peak 

7.55840 
7.55840 
7.29600 
7.09100 
7.08390 

$37.50 per month 

Winter 
Shoulder 

Peak 

8.64530 
8.64530 
8.34530 
8.11070 
8.10260 

Off-Peak 

4.63900 
4.63900 
4.47800 
4.35210 
4.34780 

Midday-peak lime shall be noon to 6 p.m. EST. Monday through Friday, exciucflng holidays. 

Shoulder-peak time shall be 6:00 a.m. to noon and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m. EST, Monday through 
Friday, excluding holidays. 

Holidays are defined as New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Off-Peak shall be all other hours. 

For billing purposes, the winter rates shall be applicable beginning with service render^ 
September 1 through service rendered for May 31. The summer rates shall apply In all other 
billing periods. 

* With day-ahead notification by the Conr^any. the applicable Midday-Peak CPP Charge shall 
change to 39.06600 per kWh for up to 10 days for a period of 6 hours each day, noon to 6 p.m. 
EST, during the summffl- as determined by the Company ("Critical Peak Pricing Hours"). 

Fifed pursuant to Order dated . In Case No. J before 
The Public UtBltles Commission of Ohto 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg. President Effective: ,,2009 



The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Original Sheet 113 
Cleveland, Ohfo P.U.CO. No. 13 Page 2 of 2 

RiDER CPP 
Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider 

IVIETERING: 

The customer must arrange for Interval metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous Charges, 
Tariff Sheet 75. 

NOTIFICATION: 

Customers sen/ed under this Rider shall be provided notlficatton of Critical Peak Pricing Hours by the 
Company. Customers shall be provided clock times of the beginning and ending of Critical Peak Pricing 
Hours. Receipt of notifications of Critical Peak Pricing Hours shall be the sole responsibility of the 
customer. 

Notification of Critical Peak Pricing Hours consists of an electronic message Issued by the Company to a 
device or devices such as telephone, facsln^le, pager or email, selected and provided by the customer 
and approved by the Company. Two-way information capability shall be Incorporated by the Company 
and the customer in order to provide confirmation of receipt of noHficatton messages. Operation, 
maintenance and functionality of such communication devices selected by the customer shall be the sole 
responsibility of the customer. 

TERM: 

This Rider shall expire with service rendered through May 31,2011, unless eariier terminated by the 
Company. 

A customer may terminate its participation in this Rider, effective with the next scheduled meter reading 
following at least 12 days notice to the Company by the customer. Customers who withdraw from 
participation in this Rider may not return to this Rider at any time. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated . In Case No. , before 
The Public Utilities Commission ol Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grlgg, President Effectivs: . 2009 
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RIDER GEN 
Generation Service Rider 

APPLICABILITY: 

For customers taking the Standard Service Offer electric generation sen/ice ("SSO Generation Service") 
from the Company, the following Standard Service Offer Generation Charges (SSOGC) by rate schedule, 
will apply, effective for service rendered beginning June 1.2009, for all kWhs per kWh. unless othenvlse 
noted: 

RATE: 

RS 

Summer Winter 

First 500 kWhs. per kWh 

All excess kWhs, per kWh 

GS 

GP 

GSU 

GT 

STL 

TRF 

POL 

6.88180 

7.88180 

7.35680 

7.10140 

6.90170 

6.89480 

7.35680 

7.35680 

7.35680 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.08590 

5.91480 

5.90890 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

Filed pursuant to Order dated iVlay 27.2009. 

air 

in Case No. 08-036 EL-SSO ot 

before 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1 ., 2009 
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RIDER GEN 

Generation Service Rider 

TIME-OF-DAY OPTION: 

For customers with the appropriate aualifvinQ time-of-dav metering and who elept to be served under the Time-Of-Dav ODtion. the charae bv rate schedule will be as shown below, for all kWhs. oer kWh: 

RS 
GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

Middav 
Peak 

12.9839<S 
12.9839<i 
12.5331<i 
12.1806^ 
12.1684^ 

Summer 
Shoulder 

Pealt 

8.2417* 
8.24170 
7.9555* 
7.7318* 
7.7241* 

Off-Peak 

4.9864* 
4.9864* 
4.8133* 
4.6780* 
4.6733* 

Mtddav 

7.6584* 
7.5584* 
7.2960* 
7.0910* 
7.0839* 

Winter 
Shoulder 

Peak 

8,6453* 
8.6463* 
8.3463* 
8.1107* 
8.1026* 

Off-Peak 

4.6390* 
4.6390* 
4.4780* 
4.3521* 
4.3478* 

Middav-oeak time shall be noon to 6 o.m. EST. Mondav throuah Fridav. exciudlna holidays. 

Shoulder-DGak time shall be 6:00 a m. to noon and 6 D.m. to 10 o.m. EST. Mondav throuah Fridav. 
excludfna hofidavs. 

Holldavs are defined as New Year's Dav. Memorial Dav, Independence Dav. Labor Dav. 
Thanksaivinq Dav. and Christmas Dav. Off-Peak shall be all other hours. 

A customer mav terminate its participation In this time-of-dav option at anv time effective with the next 
scheduled meter reading. A auallfving customer mav return to the timB-of-<tav option at anv time after 
a hiatus from the time-of-dav option of at least one (1) vear. 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for time-of-dav metering consistent with the Comoanv's Miscellaneous 
Charges. Tariff Sheet 75. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated • in Case No. before 
The Publto Utilities Commission of Ohb 

Issued bv: Riclianj R. Grlao. President Effective: 2m. 



The Toledo Edison Company 
Toledo. Ohio 

Sheet 1 

P.U.CO. No. 8 lUielh 4"'-glRevisedPage1of2 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The following rates, rules and regulations for electric servtoe are applicable throughout the 
Company's service territory except as noted. 

I TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DEFINITION OF TERRITORY 

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS 

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES 

Residential Service (Rate "RS") 

General Service ^ Secondary {Rate "GS") 
General Service - Primary (Rate "GP*") 
General Sen îce •• Subtransmisslon (Rate "GSU") 
General Service - Transmission (Rate "GT") 

Street Lighting Provisions 
Street Lighting (Rate "STL") 
Traffic Lighting (Rate "TRF") 
Private Outdoor Lighting (Rate "POL") 

iVIISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

OTHER SERVICE 

Partial Service 
Cogeneration and Small Power Producer 
Interconnection Tariff 

Sheet 

1 

3 

4 

10 

76 

Effective 
Date 

nfi n i oQ 

01-23-09 

06-01-09 

01-23-09 

20 
21 
22 
23 

30 
31 
32 
33 

01-23-09 

01-23-09 

01-23-09 

01-23-09 

01-23-09 

06-01-09 

01-23-09 

06-01-09 

01-23-09 

62 
70 
76 

01-01-06 

01-01-03 

01-01-09 

Filed pursuant to Order dated ., in Case Ho. 
a\r before 

The Public Utilities Comnilsslon of Ohio 
Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: JuHe4-

JO-el 

2009 
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06-01-09 

nR-oi.nn 

06-01-09 
06-01-09 
06-01-09 
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I Issued by: Richard R Grigg, President Effective: xlune4v 2009 
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SUMMARY RID^R 

Rates and charges included In the rate schedules listed in the following matrix shall be modified 
consistent with the terms and conditions of the Indicated Riders: 

Rki0f - (Sheet) 

A 

Q 

P 

^ 

Q 

T 

0 

0 

A 

Q 

Q 

Q 

Q 

T 

Q 

A 

Residential Di&trlbuUon Credit - (81) 

Transmission and Ancillary Senrfces - (83) 

Alternative Energy Resource - (84) 

School Dislribulion Credit - {65) 

Business DisfribuUon Credit - (86) 

Economic Development 4a - (88) 

Universal Service - <90) 

Temporary Energy Efficiency - (91) 

SlatekWhTax-(92) 

Net Energy Metering - (93) 

Delia Revenue Recovery - (96) 

Demand Side Management - (97) 

Reasonable Arrangement - (98) 

Distribution UncoitecUI}le - (99) 

Deferred Transmission Cost Recwery • (100) 

Economic Load Response Program • (101) 

Optional load Response Program - (102) 

Generation Cost Reconciliation - (103) 

Green Resource - (104) 

Fuel - (105) 

Advanced Metering infrastructure/Modem Grid - (10B) 

Line Extension Cost Recovery - (107) 

Delivery Service Improvement - (108) 

PIPP Uncoileciible - (109) 

Non-DIetributlon Uncoilecllble - (110) 

Experlmenlai Real Time Pricir̂ o - (111) 

Eyp^menial Criiical Peak PfidnQ - f113> 

Generation Service - (114) 

Demand Side Management and Energy Effidency - (115) 

Economic Development - (116) 

Deferred Generation Cost Recovery - (117) 

Deferred Fuel Cost Recovery - (118) 

Deferred Disiribution Cost Recovery - (119) 

Rate Schedule 

RS 

• 
• 
• 

0 

• 
• 

GS 

• 
^ 

9 

GP 

• 
• 

-

GSU 

^ 

GT 

# 

_ 
^ ^ 
« 

— 

STL 

• 
* 

• 

9 

• 

i$ 

^ 

TRF 

• 
• 

« 
% 

^ 
• 

POL 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
« 
• 
• 

• 

• - Rider Is applicable or available to the Rate Schedules indicated 

A - Rider Is updated/reconciled annually 
Q - Rider Is updated/reconciled quarterly 

T - Rider is updated/reconciled twice per year 
P - Rider is updated/reconciled periodically 

Filed pursuant to Order dated fvfay 27r̂ QQ&. 
air 

In Case No. 08-936 Et SSQ-et 
before 

The Public UtiliUes Comnfilssion of Ohio 
Issued by: Riciiard R. Grigg, President Effective: JuBe4_ ^2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

AVAILABILITY: 

This Rider is not available to customers during the period the customer takes electric generation service 
from a certified supplier. This Rider is not available to customers during the period the customer is taldng 
service under Rider ELR or Rider CPP. 

The Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider (RTP) shall be applied in lieu of the Generation Swvlce Rider 
(GEN) to customers participating in this voluntary experimental program. 

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION: 

The RTP Program Is voluntary and will be offered on an experimental basis through May 31,2011, unless 
eariier terminated by the Company, its purpose is to test customer response to hourly price ^ ^a l s 
quoted by the Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, inc. ("Midwest ISO") to supply 
electricity. Participation in the RTP Program offers customers the opportunity to manage their ete<Krte 
costs by either shifting load from higher price to lower price periods or by adding new load during lower 
price periods, 

RATE: 

In addition to any other charges under all other rate schedules applicable to customer's service, exclusive 
of Rider GEN, customers taldng service under this Rider shall also pay the charges set forth below: 

Charges: 

Program Administrative Charge: $160.00 per month 

RTP Billing: 

Customers taking service under this Rider will be billed based on the following cak^ulatlon: 

RTP Bill = Program Charge •*- RTP Energy Charge ̂  RTP Fixed Charge -i- All Applicable 
Riders 

Filed pursuant to Order dated . in Case No. , Ijefbre 
The Publte Utiiitles Confimission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richan3 R. Grlgg. President Effective: , 2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

RTP Energy Charge: 

The RTP Energy Charge (RTPEC) is equal to the customers hourly energy usage applied to the 
hourly energy price quotes made publicly available by Midwest ISO, as defined in the LMPt definition 
below. 

The RTPEC is calculated as follows: 

RTPEC = i:(kWhtX LMP,) 

Where: 

kWh| = Customer's kilowatt-hour usage in hour t 
t = An hour in the biffing period 
n s= Total number of hours in the billing period 
LMPt = the "Day-Ahead" Locationai Marginal Price, or "LMP" in hour t as defined and 

specified by the Midwest ISO at the Commercial Pricing Node lab^ed "FESR", 
as this node may be changed or superseded from time to time by the Midwest 
ISO. In the event there Is an error In the LMP reported by the Midwest ISO, the 
Company shall apply such prices as corrected by the Midwest ISO in monthly 
bltilngs. 

The Company shall not be responsible for failure of the customer to receive and act upon market 
based quotes. The customer is responsible for its access to the Internet for access to Mkiwest 
ISO pricing. 

RTP Fixed Charges: 

The following RTP Fixed Charges will apply, by rate schedule, for ail kWhs per kWh: 

Summer Winter 

RS 
GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

For billing purposes, the winter rates shall be applicable beginning with service rendered September 
1 through service rendered for May 31 The summer rates shall apply in ail other billing periods-

3.3503^ 

3.35300 

3.09110 

2.89190 

2.88140 

2.87120 

2.87340 

2.64900 

2.47830 

2.46930 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , In Case No. , before 
The Public Utlties Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grlgg, President Effective: , 2009 
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RIDER RTP 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for inten/al metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous Charges, 
Tariff Sheet 75. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

Failure by the customer to timely pay all amounts due within thirty (30) days of when due may be cause 
for removal from service under this Rider, at the option of the Company. 

A customer may terminate sen/ice under this Rider effecth^ with the next scheduled meter reading 
following at least 12 days notice to the Company by the customer. Customers who withdraw or are 
removed from the RTP Program may not return to the RTP Program. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , In Case No. . befbre 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grlgg, President Effective: , 2009 



The Toledo Edison Company 
Toledo, Ohio P.U.CO. No. 8 

Or^M Sheet 113 
Page 1 of 2 

RIDER CPP 
Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider 

AVAILABILITY: 

This Rider Is not available to customers during the period the customer takes electric generation service 
from a ceritfied supplier. This Rider Is not available to customers during the period the customer Is taking 
service under Rider ELR, Rider OLR or Rider RTP. 

The Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider (CPP) shall be applied In lieu of the Generation Service 
Rider (GEN) to customers participating In this voluntary experimental program. 

The CPP Charge shall reflect tlme-of-day pricing, for all kWh per kWh, for both Summer and Winter 
seasons, as shown below: 

RATE: 

In addition to any other charges under all other rate schedules applicable to customer's sen/ice, exclusive 
of Rider GEN, customers taking service under this Rider shall also pay the charges set forth below; 

Charges: 

Program Administrative Charge: 

CPP Pricing: Summer 

$37.50 per month 

Winter 
Midday Shoulder 

Peak Qff-P^H 
mddsy 
Peak 

Shoulder 

RS 
GS 
GP 
GSU 
GT 

8.24170 8.24170 4.98640 
8.24170 8.24170 4.98640 
7.95650 7.95550 4.81330 
7.73180 7.73180 4.67800 
7.72410 7.72410 4.67330 

7.55840 8.64530 4.63900 
7.55840 8.64530 4.63900 
7.29600 8.34530 4.47800 
7.09100 8.11070 4.36210 
7.08390 8.10260 4.34780 

Midday-peak time shall be noon to 6 p.m. EST. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. 

Shoulder-peak time shall be 6:00 a.m. to noon and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m. EST, Monday through 
Friday, excluding holidays. 

IHoIldays are defined as New Year's Day, Memorial Day, independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Off-Peak shall be all other hours. 

For biltir^ purposes, the winter rates shall be applicable beginning with service rend^Bd 
September 1 through service rendered for May 31. The summer rates shall apply In all other 
billing periods. 

* With day-ahead notification by the Company, the applicable Midday-Peak CPP Charge shall 
change to 39.06600 per kWh fbr up to 10 days for a period of 6 hours each day, noon to 6 p.m. 
EST, during the summer as determined by the Company ("Critical Peak Prtelng Hours"). 

Filed pursuant to Order dated in Case No. .belbre 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: 2O09 
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RIDER CPP 
Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for Interval metering consistent with the Company's Miscellaneous Charges, 
Tariff Sheet 75. 

NOTIFICATION: 

Customers sensed under this Rider shall be provided notification of Critical Peak Pricing Hours by the 
Company. Customers shall be provided clock times of the beginning and ending of Critical Peak Pricing 
Hours. Receipt of notifications of Criticai Peak Pricing Hours shall be the sole responsibility of the 
customer. 

Notification of Criticai Peak Pricing Hours consists of an electronic message issued by the Company to a 
device or devices such as telephone, facsimile, pager or email, selected and provided by the customer 
and approved by the Company. Two-way Information capability shall be Incorporated by the Company 
and the customer in order to provide confirmation of receipt of notification messages. Operation, 
maintenance and functionality of such communication devices selected by the customer shall be the sole 
responsibility of the customer. 

TERM: 

This Rider shall expire with sen/ice rendered through May 31,2011, unless eariier terminated by the 
Company. 

A customer may terminate Its participation in this Rider, effective with the next scheduled meter reading 
following at least 12 days notice to the Company by the customer. Customers who withdraw from 
participation In this Rider may not return to this Rider at any time. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated , In Case No. . before 
The Public Utiiitles Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg. Prosldent Effective: . 2009 
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RIDER GEN 
Generation Service Rider 

APPLICABILITY: 

For customers taking the Standard Servtee Offer electric generation service {"SSO Generation Sen/Ice") 
from the Company, the following Standard Service Offer Generation Charges (SSOGC) by rate schedule, 
will apply, effective for service rendered beginning June 1,2009, for all kWhs per kWh, unless otherwise 
noted: . 

RATE: Sumnier Winter 

RS 

First SOOkWhs, per kWh 

N\ excess kWhs, per kWh 

GS 

GP 

GSU 

GT 

STL 

TRF 

POL 

6.88180 

7.88180 

7.35680 

7.10140 

6.90170 

6.89480 

7.36680 

7.35680 

7.35680 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.08590 

5.91480 

5.90890 

6.30470 

6.30470 

6.30470 

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 27, aOQQ_ .. In Case No. 08-036-EL-SSO et 

before 

The Public Ulilitles Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: Richard R. Grlgg, President Effective: Juno l 2009 



Th^ Toledo gdisonCprnpanv QrtQinal Sheet 114 

Toledo. Ohio P.U.CO. No. 8 Paqe^M.2 

RIDER GEN 
Generat ion Service Rider 

TIME-OF-DAY OPTION: 

For customers with the aooroDriate auallfvlna tlme-of-dav metering and who elect to be served under the 
l ime-Of-Dav Option, the charge bv rate schedule will be as shown below, for all kWhs. per kWh: 

Summer Winter 
Midday Shoulder Midday Shouider 
Peak Peak Off-F?9K PeaH Peak off-P^ah 

BS 12.98390 8.2417<^ 4.9864.^ 7.5584^ 8.6453^^ 4.6390.6 

GS 12.98390 Q M 1 7 6 4.9864(g 7,5564<i 8 M 5 3 6 4.639Q<fe 

GP 12.53310 7.9555(t 4.8133^ 7.296Q0 8 . M S U 4.478CM 

GSU 12.1806<^ 7.7318(^ 4.6780<t 7.0910^ 8 .1 iq70 4.35210 

GT 12.1684<iS 7.7241(6 4.6733<g 7.0839^ 8.1026<i 4.3478<ii 

Middav-peak time shall be noon to 6 o.m. EST. Mondav through Fridav. excluding holldavs. 

Shoulder-peak time shall be 6:00 a.m. to noon and 6 p.m. to 10 p.m. EST. Monday through Fridav. 
excluding holidays. 

Holldavs are defined as New Year's Dav. Memorial Dav. Independence Dav, Labor Dav. 
Thanksgiving Dav. and Christmas Dav. Off-Peak shall be all other hours. 

A customer mav terminate its participation In this tlme-of-dav option at anv time effective with the next 
scheduled meter reading. A oualifvino customer mav return to the tlme-of-dav option at anv time after 
a hiatus from the tlme-of-dav option of at least one f1 Wear. 

METERING: 

The customer must arrange for time-of-dav metering consistent with the Company's l^iscellaneous 
Charges. Tariff ShP.fit7S. 

Filed pursuant to Order dated . |n Qase No. before 

The Public UtillMî s Cnmntission of Ohio 

issued by: Richard R. Grioo. President gff̂ ctjye: .2009 



Exhibit c-1 

This Application includes: 

1. a new Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider, 

i. Ohio Edison Company, P.U.CO No. 11, Original Sheet 113; The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company, P.U.CO No. 13. Original Sheet 113; and The 
Toledo Edison Company, P.U.CO No. 8, Original Sheet 113. 

2. A revised Generation Service Rider which includes a Time-of-Day Option. 

i. Ohio Edison Company, P.U.CO No. 11, Revised Sheet 114; The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company, P.U.CO No. 13, Revised Sheet 114; and The 
Toledo Edison Company, P.U.CO No. 8, Revised Sheet 114, 

3. A new Experimental Real Time Piicing Rider 

i. Ohio Edison Company, P.U.CO No. 11, Original Sheet 111; The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company, P.U.CO No. 13, Original Sheet 111; and The 
Toledo Edison Company. P.U.CO No. 8, Original Sheet 111. 

This Application is filed in compliance with the Stipulation and Recommendation of Ohio 
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and The Toledo Edison 
Company (collectively, the "Companies") approved by the Commission on March 25, 2009, 
whereby the Companies agreed to work with Staff and the Signatory Parties to that Stipulation 
and Recommendation to expeditiously develop and seek Commission approval of tariffs for 
customers that include critical peak, time of day and real time pricing ("New Tariffs"). The New 
Tariffs represent three new service options that are pui*ely voluntary. They provide customers 
with the opportunity to regulate then- consumption based on certain price signals. More 
specifically: 

Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider r'CFP"> 

The CPP Rider is voluntary and will be offered on an experimental basis through May 3U 2011, 
unless earlier terminated by the Companies. The purpose of the CPP Rider is to study customer 
response to critical peak pricing horns which will be limited to 6 hours per day and 10 days per 
year during June thiough August. Participating in the CPP Rider offers customers another 
opportunity to manage their electric costs by taking action 10 days out of the year by either 
shifting load from higher price to lower price periods or by curtailing load during those limited 
days and hours. 

Time-of-Dav Option included in Rider GEN 

The Time-of-Day Option is a voluntary program included within Rider GEN which will enable 
customers with a qualifying meter to take advantage of time differentiated rates by modifying 



their daily electrical usage patterns in order to lower their energy cost. A customer may 
terminate its participation in this Time-of-Day Option at any time effective with its next 
scheduled meter reading. 

Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider f̂ RTP"^ 

The RTP Rider is voluntary and will be offered on an experimental basis through May 31,2011, 
unless earlier terminated by the Companies. Its purpose is to test customer response to hourly 
price signals quoted by the Midwest Independent "IVansmission System Operator, Inc. ("Midwest 
ISO") to supply elcctiicity. Participation in the RTP Rider offere customers another opportwiity 
to manage their electric costs by either shifting load from higher price to lower price periods or 
by adding new load during lower price periods. 



VERIFICATION 

State of Ohio, Summit County, ss: 

Vice-President and Controlla" (and) 
HARVEY L. WSGNER Q 

_ ^ _ _ ^ _ ^ _ _ ^ ^ ^ ^ Secretary ,of 
mmk s. FERGi 

Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison 
Company, being first duly sworn hereby verify this application. 

Sworn and subscribed before me this <?f day of oU/)g^ , 2003 

/ ^ •^'^^tarfPublic 

IBQHY L MILUR* Attontey-At-Uw 
Notary Publ ic-Stateof Ohto 

My oommisitwt l>8$ no explrAtlon dalo. 
Section 147.03 O.R.a 


